

No.RRS/B/151/18

Dated, Vyttila24.07.2018

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive limited tenders are invited for the supply of nearly 50 ton of talc, limestone powder (quality as specified below) for production of bio control agents at Rice Research Station, Vyttila. The quotation is to be forwarded to the Professor & Head, Rice Research Station, Vyttila P.O., Ernakulam 682 019., superscribing "Quotation for Talc" on the envelope. The rate per tone is to be mentioned in the quotation. GST should be mentioned separately.

Quality of Lime stone

Lime stone Powder – 300 mesh, white colour, PH neutral, suitable for mass multiplication of biocontrol agents.

Delivery date of item	Within one month after placing the work order
Last date of receipt of the Tender	At 2.00 PM 10.08.2018
Date & Time of opening of Tender	At 3.00 PM 10.08.2018

Terms & Conditions

<u>1. Earnest Money Deposit:</u> EMD at 2 % of the cost offered may be remitted by a separate DD drawn in favour of "**The Professor & Head,Rice Research Station, Vyttila**".

2. The Tender should be accompanied by an agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs.200/-(Rupees Two hundred only) and format can be downloaded from the KAU website (www.kau.in). Withdrawal of tenders after its acceptance or failure to supply the item or not according to the specifications will entail cancellation of the tender.

3. The sealed cover containing the tender documents should be superscribed as *"Limited tender for Talc."*

4. The successful tenderer should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs.200/-(Rupees Two hundred only)and furnish a security deposit of 5 % of cost of the item quoted in the form of term deposit/bank guarantee/demand draft drawn in favour of **Professor & Head,Rice** **Research Station ,Vyttila payable at SBI,Vyttila** .The format of the agreement can be downloaded from the KAU website (www.kau.in)

5. The item should be supplied at our premises.

6. The Professor & Head has the right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without assigning any reason.

7. All the rules and regulation applicable to Government Tenders will be applicable to this Tender also.

8. The decision of the under signed in finalizing the tenders shall be final and binding enquiries if any may be mailed to <u>**rrsvyttila@kau.in.**</u>

Sd/-

Professor & Head

To: Firms/Notice board/KAU website